BELMONT PARK WORKOUT TAB (October 20, 2023)

3F

***Bolt d'Plata ¢.3 Terranova, Il J

4F

%Goodn'ready g.3 Rodriguez R
Accretive g.4 Brown C
**Ajir Show g.5 Rodriguez R
Alfio g.4 Quartarolo A
Anna Lucia f.3 Clement C
***Baby Sox f.3 Rodriguez R
Beaute Cachee (FR) f.4 Brown C
Bella Principessam.5  Klesaris R
Bustin Hot .3 Rice L

Cha Cha Chukka f.2 Rodriguez R

Christinabarcelona f.2
***Clear Conscience g.3 Clement C

09/28/23 BAQ Mcl40000 Fin2

10/01/23 BAQ VosburghG2 -250k Fin2
09/16/23 BAQ CIm20000 Finl
09/14/23 CD CIm25000 Fin5

10/05/23 BAQ Msw Fin4

10/08/23 BAQ CIm16000nw2/L Fin4
09/02/23 MTH VioletL -104k Finl
05/18/23 BEL Str50000nw1/x Fin3
02/02/23 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin6
09/28/23 DEL Msw Fin3

McGaughey Ill C 09/13/23 KD Msw Fin6

07/02/23 BEL Alw80000nw1$/x Fin5

***Dreams of Tomorrow h.6 McGaughey Il C 09/09/23 WO Aoc80000cnd-N Fin3

Fluff the Pillow c.2 Brown C
Fluffy Socks m.5 Brown C
***Ereedom Trail ¢.3 Terranova, I J
General Partner c.2 Brown C

***Get Ready to Rock g.2 Kimmel J

Goodnight Olive m.5 Brown C
Jamestown c¢.3 Tagg B
Kaaterskill f.2 Dunham B
Kid Kreesa g.3 Dixon L

Latte Lizzie f.2 Brown C
McKulick (GB) f.4 Brown C

Mr. Kringle h.6 Terranova, Il J
Ms Sedona f.2 Morley T
***Now Showing f.3 Terranova, Il J
Plentitude f.3 Clement C

***Positive Carry (IRE) f.2 Brown C
Randomized .3 Brown C
***Ranger Fox 9.5 Terranova, 11 J
Reasoned Analysis c.2 Brown C

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

08/24/23 SAR BlstSpaG2 -300k Fin2
09/21/23 BAQ Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin2
10/07/23 BAQ ChampagnG1 -500k Fin2
09/22/23 BAQ Msw Fin10

08/26/23 SAR BalrinaHG1 -500k Fin2
08/24/23 SAR Msw Fin4

09/04/23 SAR Msw Fin3

09/10/23 KD JuvFillisL -500k Fin3
10/07/23 BAQ WayaG3 -200k Finl
08/03/23 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin3

08/16/23 SAR Str50000nw1/x Fin7
07/15/23 MTH BluSprkirB -104k Fin4
09/30/23 LRL SelimaB -150k Fin4
10/08/23 BAQ BeldameG2 -250k Finl
08/27/22 SAR Aoc62500nw2%$/x-N Fin4d
10/01/23 BAQ Msw Fin4

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Dirt - Fast

4F
:37.58B Search Results m.5 Brown C 09/16/23 CD LcstGrvG3 -400k Finl
Shelly £.3 Brown C 08/27/23 SAR Msw Fin2
Sky's Winning Bid f.2 Terranova, I J
Skyler's Artemis c.2 Terranova, 11 J  09/28/23 BAQ Msw Fin7
Smokie Eyes f.3 Clement C 09/04/23 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin5
:50.03B “*Soldier Rising (GB) g.5 Clement C 10/07/23 BAQ TfClssicG1 -500k Fin2
149.03B Starrystarryknight g.5 Hemingway M 09/16/23 MED Alw42000nw1/x Fin8
:52.55B eStop the Press c.2 McGaughey Ill C
:50.09B Summer in Adriane c.2  Morley T
51.77B Surge Capacity f.3 Brown C 08/19/23 SAR LakePlcdG2 -200k Fin2
52.44B  Tawaretf.3 Clement C 10/05/23 BAQ Msw Fin2
:50.62B  Technical Analysis (IRE) m.5 Brown C 08/24/23 SAR BlstSpaG2 -300k Fin5
49.23B  The Big Torpedoc.2  Morley T
149.77 B The Hero Code c.2 McGaughey IIl C
:52.44B Thisladyis the Law m.5 Reynolds P 08/03/23 SAR CIm12500 Fin7
:50.64B  Thyill of It g.4 Terranova, I1J  10/04/23 BAQ Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin3
:50.928 Uncle Curly g.8 Walder P 08/18/23 LRL SOC 16000/30000 Fin1
149.33B Union Tap g.3 Kimmel J 07/19/23 SAR Mcl40000 Fin5
49.94B  very Practical f.2 McGaughey IIl C
50.22B vjienna Code m.6 Wwilliams A 08/09/23 SAR Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5
49.82B  wjild Guess c.3 Tagg B 08/23/23 SAR Mcl40000 Fin4
148.88 B wild Jaime c.2 Kimmel J 10/06/23 MED Msw Fin3
fig-gg g Zandon c.4 Brown C 10/01/23 BAQ WoodwrdG2 -400k Finl
149.39B
:51.22B
:53.11B SF
:50.02B Drake's Passage c.3 Clement C 10/06/23 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Fin3
:50.22 B *=*Midnight Stroll f.4 Terranova, 11 J  09/18/23 PID PidMstrsG2 -300k Fin2
:50.02 B
:49.88 B
:49.75B
:49.55B
:50.02 B
:49.77B
149.44B
:49.94B
Summary

Dirt - Fast

:49.33B
:50.62B
:50.66 B
149.82B
:50.92B
:51.23B
49.37B
148.34BG
49.88B
49.73B
51.77B
:51.88B
49.66B
148.66BG
:50.99B
49.43B
:51.22B
49.37B
:50.64B
:52.55B
49.83B
:50.60B
149.66B

1:02.02B
1:02.11B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 1 :37.58 :37.58
4 Furlongs 55 :48.34 :53.11 :50.30
5 Furlongs 2 1.02.02 1.02.11
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BELMONT PARK WORKOUT TAB (October 20, 2023)

3F

Alpha Sonny g.4 Ferraro J
Conniving c.2 Chapman J
Countess Constance f.3 Sciacca G
Darling Cat f.3 Sciacca G

| Love Carac.3 Barrera, Ill O
Kant Hurry Love f.4 Duggan D
Lu's Redemption f.2 Duggan D
Missy's Valentine f.4 Ferraro J

No Burn g.5 Barrera, Il O
eNorgay 9.4 Barrera, Il O
Patricia Ann .2 Martin C
Secret Love m.5 Kimmel J
She Takes Cash .2 Duggan D

***Shigeko f.4
Starts Now f.3

Kantarmaci M
Kantarmaci M

War Chrome ¢.3 Giangiulio M
4F

***A Lister g.4 Pringle E

Air Cav c.2 Cox B

Alley's Song f.2 Cox B
Appraise (IRE) ¢.3 Brown C
Arrio g.5 Kantarmaci M
B D Saints c.2 Rice L
Backstretch Rose f.2 McPeek K
Bat Flip ¢.3 Pletcher T

Be of Courage ¢.3 Pregman, Jr. J
Belle Gambe (IRE) f.2  Brown C
Belle's Blue Bell f.2 David C
Bobby the Tank c.3 Rice L

Bold Looker g.4 Wilkes |

Bring Me a Check g.6  Reynolds P
Caldwell Luvs Gold .2 Cox B

Celtic Elegance f.2 McPeek K

Chromeplated Heart m.5 Begg J

Dark Pool f.3 Maker M
Defining Purpose f.3 McPeek K
***Dixie Pharaoh c.2 Handal R
Dynamic Pricing (IRE) .2 Brown C
Ekwanok f.2 Atras R

Ever So Sweet (IRE) f.2 Cox B
Fearless Soldier c.3 Pletcher T
Fighter in the Win c.4 Maker M
Flight Control f.2 Klesaris R
Fluid Situation c.4 Terranova, I1J
***Goddess of Fire f.4  Pletcher T
Gold Lightning f.2 Cox B

Grand Sonata c.4 Pletcher T
Growth Capital c.4 Brown C
***Halo City m.6 Atras R
Home for Christmas m.5 DiPrima G
***Honor Among Men g.6 Englehart C
Houlton c.2 Maker M
***Hydra m.7 Toscano, Jr. J
Into It g.3 Dutrow, Jr. R
It Wasn't Me £.3 DiPrima G
Java Buzz g.4 Rice L
***Kaling f.3 Pletcher T
Krigsman c.2 Morley T

***| aw Professor g.5 Atras R
Lemon Taffy m.5 Henry N

***| jeutenant'slegacy f.3 Schettino D
Listentoyourheart g.6 Handal R
Live to Ride (GB) c.2 McPeek K
Love Like Crazy f.2 Rice L
***Maggie f.3 Kantarmaci M
Material Witness .3 Atras R
***Mim f.3 Dutrow, Jr. R
Miss Pla .2 Jimenez J
Moonlight ¢.2 Pletcher T

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

Dirt training - Fast

07/21/23 SAR Mcl40000 Fin8
09/29/23 CD Msw Fin8

08/17/23 SAR Mcl40000 Fin7
08/11/23 SAR UnionAveHB -125k Fin2
10/01/23 BAQ Msw Fin5

05/14/23 BEL Aoc80000nw3$/x-N Fin5
07/16/23 SAR Clm14000cnd Fin7

03/11/23 AQU CorrectonB -100k Fin6
09/16/23 MED Msw Fin5

10/05/23 BAQ CIm25000nw2/L Fin2
10/05/23 BAQ Msw Fin5

09/21/23 BAQ Mcl40000 Fin10
10/07/23 BAQ ChampagnG1 -500k Fin5
10/01/23 BAQ Mcl30000 Finl

10/06/23 BAQ GioPontiB -135k Fin5
09/14/23 BAQ CIm35000nw3/L Fin10
10/04/23 BAQ PilgrimG2 -200k Fin6
09/28/23 BAQ Msw Fin2

10/06/23 BAQ GioPontiB -135k Fin3
10/04/23 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Fin4

09/28/23 DEL Msw Finl

05/21/23 BEL Str50000nw1/x Fin9
09/01/23 SAR Clm16000nw2/L Fin5
09/22/23 BAQ Aoc80000cnd-N Fin3
09/24/23 BAQ JoeAGimmaB -125k Fin2

08/06/23 SAR CIm35000cnd-c Fin3
10/05/23 BAQ Msw Fin3

09/23/23 PRX CotillnG1 -1000k Fin5
09/04/23 SAR Msw Fin5

09/28/23 BAQ Msw Fin5

09/16/23 BAQ Msw Finl

10/07/23 BAQ JCDbylnvL -500k Fin3
10/04/23 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Fin8

08/24/23 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin3
09/24/22 PRX CotillnG1 -1000k Fin7
10/04/23 BAQ MsGrilloG2 -200k Fin6
10/07/23 BAQ TfClssicG1 -500k Fin6
09/01/22 KD Msw Fin2

08/30/23 DEL Aoc28000nw2/x-N Fin3
08/31/23 SAR CIm35000cnd Fin4
09/19/23 FL Aoc10000nw2/b/x-N Fin3
10/06/23 BAQ Msw Fin4

08/25/23 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x Fins
10/06/23 BAQ CIm30000nw2/L Fin7
08/06/23 SAR Mcl40000-c Fin2
03/18/23 GP Aoc20000nw1/x-N Fin9
10/07/22 KEE AlcibiadG1 -500k Fin11

10/01/23 BAQ WoodwrdG2 -400k Fin3
03/05/23 TAM CIm8000nw2/L Fin7
08/19/23 SAR Mcl40000 Fin8
06/09/23 BEL Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Finé
09/28/23 BAQ Msw Fin4

09/15/23 BAQ Clm16000nw2/L-c Finl
09/21/23 BAQ Msw Fin2
10/06/23 BAQ Mcl40000-c Finl

09/28/23 BAQ Msw Finl

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

4F
:39.26 B More Mango m.6
:37.00B Mz Big Bucks f.3
:39.25B Nadowessi (IRE) f.2
:38.88B Necessaryandproper f.2
:38.58B ***Never Early g.4
:38.75B ***Qctopus g.6
:39.25B Ok Boomer c.3
:40.25B Original h.5
:36.22B Proper Grammar m.5
:36.20B Refuah g.4
:37.25B Right to Win (IRE) ¢.3
:38.68B Ruler of the Night f.3
:37.77B Run Curtis Run c.4
:39.00B Runaway Rumour m.5
:38.68B Ruse g.5
:36.55B Russiarussiarussia f.4
***Safe Conduct g.5
Shamrock Shake c.2
Sheriff Bianco g.5
Social Whirl m.5
'51.008 Speights Dance f.2
:50.25B Stage Left g.7
:50.008 Stop Giggling .3
149.96 B Strapped c.4
'50.88 B **Sweet Heidelberg f.4
'50.56 B Tabeguache c.3
:50.25B eTenebris g.5
'50.24B Toast to Success f.2
'53.25B Toned Up m.6
'51.23B Tongue Twister f.2
50.55B  wnTyo Redheads f.3
149.95B Undervalued Asset f.3
152.888B Verbal g.4
:50.89B Victorious Wave g.4
50.00B  wilcat Fire f.2
48.65BG  wewin for Gold g.5
53.00B it c.a
148.65B Yarrow g.5
148.89B You're Forever f.2
:149.00B
:51.23B
:50.66 B
149.22B 5F
149.21B Amanda's Folly f.3
:48.65B eBarese c.4
:49.90B Caerus g.5
149.25B Dangerous Driver g.2
149.77B Danzigwiththestars g.5
149.22B Fortune's Nephew g.4
149.49B Gold 'n' Scarlet 9.3
:51.53B ***Hot Rod Rumble g.4
:48.88 B Indian Mischief g.3
:50.00B Irie Man g.2
:49.55B Kitten's Appeal f.4
:50.22B Leadership Ability f.3
:51.00B Lika Rolling Stone f.2
:51.22B London Lady f.4
:50.00B My Mane Squeeze f.2
:50.66 B Sunset Louise f.4
149.95B
:49.00B
:50.00B
:50.95B 6F .
51.22B Wild Magic f.2
:52.52B
:50.25B
:50.56 B
:50.50B
:51.88B
:149.00B
:53.00B
:49.49B
Summary

Dirt training - Fast

Ferraro J
Nevin M
Morley T
Dutrow, Jr. R
Walder P
Jacobson D
Pletcher T
Dutrow, Jr. R
Pregman, Jr. J
Walder P
Brown C
Englehart J
Maker M
Rice L

Hills T

Atras R
Serpe P
Morley T
Rice L
Morley T
Duggan D
Jacobson D
Gargan D
Rice L
Jacobson D
Brown C
Wilson F
Englehart C
Atras R
Handal R
Kantarmaci M
Brown C
Brown C
Englehart C
David C
Giangiulio M
Pletcher T
Clement C
McPeek K

Rice L
Maker M
Lucas B
Jimenez J
Schettino D
Levine B
Pletcher T
Asmussen S
Rice L
Baker C
Levine B
Baker C
Levine B
Lucas B
Maker M
Levine B

Chichakly A

09/22/23 MED Str16000cnd Fin8
08/31/23 SAR Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5
09/16/23 BAQ Msw Fin5

10/01/23 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin3
09/28/23 BAQ CIm10000-c Fin4
10/05/23 BAQ Str50000nw1/x Fin7
03/04/23 GP ColLiamL -200k Fin4
10/06/23 BAQ CIm32000 Fin7
07/28/23 PEN SOC 16000 - N Fin7
08/27/23 SAR Msw Fin6

07/01/23 BEL Msw Fin3

08/29/23 FL Msw Fin5

11/25/22 AQU TrfSptChmL -150k Fin8
09/22/23 BAQ JHettngerB -125k Finl
10/04/23 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Fin5
10/07/23 BAQ Str50000nw1/x Fin4
08/24/23 SAR Aoc80000cnd-N Finé
09/02/23 SAR Msw Fin6

10/01/23 BAQ VosburghG2 -250k Fin4
07/23/23 SAR Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Find
09/16/23 MED Msw Fin4

09/16/23 PIM LiteTFuseB -100k Fin3

10/07/23 BAQ Str50000nw1/x Fin2
10/11/23 PRX SOC 25000 - N Fin10
08/26/23 FAN StLouDbyB -250k Finl
09/15/23 BAQ Str50000nw1/x Fin2

10/05/23 BAQ Aoc50000nw1$/x Fin2

02/12/23 AQU Mcl40000-c Fin5
10/01/23 BAQ GIntBImG2 -250k Fin5
08/19/23 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin7
09/16/23 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Finl

09/28/23 BAQ Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Finl
10/07/23 BAQ BelTSptL -200k Fin3
07/13/23 SAR Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Finl

09/04/23 SAR Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5
09/04/23 FL GVBreeder -50k Finl
10/05/23 BAQ CIm20000 Fin8
09/22/23 BAQ Msw Fin12

09/02/23 SAR Alw149500nw1$/x Fin8
12/15/22 AQU Msw Fin2

10/01/23 SA Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin9
09/03/23 SAR Str50000nw1/x Finl

04/16/23 AQU Alw82000nw1$/x Fin10
08/19/23 SAR Mcl40000-c Finl
09/25/23 FL LadyFingrB -103k Fin4
10/08/23 BAQ CIm16000nw2/L Fin5
09/24/23 BAQ JoeAGimmaB -125k Fin3
10/08/23 BAQ NbIDmsIL -150k Fin2

:51.88B
:51.85B
49.00B
:51.66B
48.87B
:50.55B
49.95B
:51.85B
49.77B
49.08B
:51.53B
149.00BG
49.49B
:50.85B
:50.98B
:50.00 B
:50.25B
:50.85B
48.48B
:50.85B
:50.00B
:51.22B
:52.00BG
:50.28 B
149.45B
:50.24B
48.00B
:52.88B
48.88B
:52.52B
:51.66B
49.00B
49.96 B
:50.69B
:50.55B
48.75B
49.21B
:52.52B
48.65BG

1:03.55B
1:01.22B
1:04.66 B
1:04.00B
1:06.00 B
1:03.00 B
1:03.25B
1:02.58 B
1:03.66 B
1:03.25B
1:04.65B
1:04.85B
1:04.65B
1:04.66 B
1:02.25B
1:02.58 B

1:19.00B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 16 :36.20 :40.25 :38.22
4 Furlongs 91 :48.00 :53.25 :50.34
5 Furlongs 16 1:01.22 1:06.00 1:03.67
6 Furlongs 1 1:19.00 1:19.00
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